CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION – CONSULTANCY SERVICES
Formulation of an Integrated, Sustainable Road Transport Policy and Strategic Roadmap for Implementation, 73599-C-4
Millennium Highway and West Coast Road Reconstruction Project
Component - Capacity Building 
1. Summary of Scores: 
	Names of Shortlisted Consultants
	Country
	Technical Proposal Scores
	Financial Proposal Prices
	Total Combined Score
	Final Rank

	
	
	Specific experience of the Consultant (as a firm) relevant to the Assignment
	Adequacy and quality of the proposed methodology, and work plan in responding to the Terms of Reference
	Key Experts’ qualifications and competence for the Assignment
	Transfer of knowledge (training) programme (relevance of approach and methodology
	Total
	Submitted Price
	Evaluated Price
	
	

	
	
	5%
	30%
	60%
	5%
	100%
	
	
	
	

	LF Systems Ltd
	Trinidad and Tobago
	3.60
	23.00
	45.55
	3.20
	75.35
	US$335,400
	EC$878,580.00
	80.28
	1

	Wood Group UK with subconsultant FDL Consult Inc and Integrated Transport Planning
	UK/Saint Lucia
	3.65
	26.00
	51.68
	4.48
	85.81
	GBP445,260
	EC$1,596,608.86
	79.66
	2

	I.T. Transport Ltd with subconsultant Caribbean Civil Group Ltd
	UK/ Bahamas
	3.75
	17.00
	50.66
	4.00
	75.41
	US$776,567
	EC$2,096,730.90
	68.71
	3


2. Name of Successful Consultant:	LF Systems Ltd
3. Successful Proposal’s Price:	US$331,900.00, exclusive of local indirect taxes
4. Commencement Date of Contract:	March 2023
5. Duration of Contract: 	fifteen (15) months
6. Summary Scope of Contract: 	development of a multi-modal, integrated, sustainable transport policy, as well as a strategic roadmap for the implementation of that policy which makes provision for future road transport demands for Saint Lucia
Note: Method of Evaluation: 	Quality- and Cost-Based Selection
Minimum Technical Proposal Score required to open Financial Proposal: seventy-five (75) points
